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NW Natural

Washington Quarterly Results of Operations Report
Operations and Maintenance Expense: Allocation of System Amounts
For the period ended January 31, 2020

Natural Gas Storage

Underground Storage Expense

Operation

816
818
819
820
821

Wells Expense

Compressor Station Expense

Compressor Station Fuel

Measuring and Regulator Station Expense
Purification Expense

Maintenance

832
834

Wells Expense
Compressor Expense
Total Underground Storage Expense

Other Storage Expense

Operation

840

Supervision and Engineering
Total Other Storage Expense

Liquified Natural Gas Expense

Operation

844
845

Supervision and Engineering
LNG Fuel

Maintenance

847

Transmission Expense

Operation

856

Supervision and Engineering
Total Liquified Natural Gas Expense

Total Natural Gas Storage

Mains Expense

Maintenance

863

Distribution Expense

Operation

870
874
875
877
878
879
880
881

Maintenance of Mains
Total Transmission Expense

Supervision and Engineering

Mains and Services Expense

Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - General
Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - City Gate
Meter and House Regulator Expense

Customer Installation Expense

Other Expense

Rents

Maintenance

885
887
889
891
892
893
894

Supervision and Engineering

Mains

Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - General
Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - City Gate
Services

Meters and House Regulators

Other Equipment

Total Distribution Expense
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System Washington Oregon
S 38,749 S 4,131 S 34,618
S 5,600 S 597 S 5,003
$ 0 $ 0 $ 0
S 291,159 S 30,927 S 260,231
$ - S - $ -
S 15,851 S 1,690 S 14,162
S 54,210 S 5,750 S 48,459
S 405,568 S 43,095 S 362,473
S 16,054 S 1,711 S 14,343
S 16,054 S 1,711 S 14,343
S 143,221 S 15,267 S 127,954
$ - S - $ -
S 92,610 S 9,872 S 82,738
S 235,832 S 25,140 S 210,692
S 194,786 S 15,386 S 179,400
S 790 S 78 S 712
S 195,576 S 15,464 S 180,111
S 300,417 S 25,836 S 274,581
S 980,795 S 104,956 S 875,838
S 33,740 S 3,232 S 30,509
S 70,695 S 6,433 S 64,262
S 619,251 S 70,201 S 549,050
$ 1,050,712 S 120,510 S 930,202
S 129,069 S 14,993 S 114,076
S 22,141 S 2,861 S 19,280
S 494,594 S 29,072 S 465,522
S 270,656 S 3,033 S 267,623
S 126,653 S 11,764 S 114,889
S 100,079 S 8,624 S 91,455
S 56,860 S 2,417 S 54,443
S 282,756 S 29,307 S 253,449
$ 4,685 S 191 S 4,494
S 4,543,103 S 433,430 S 4,109,673



NW Natural

Washington Quarterly Results of Operations Report
Operations and Maintenance Expense: Allocation of System Amounts
For the period ended January 31, 2020

Customer Accounts Expense
Operation
9201
902
903
9204

Supervision

Meter Reading Expenses

Customer Records and Collection Expense
Uncollectible Accounts

Total Customer Accounts Expense

Customer Service and Informational

Operation
907
208
9209
910

Sales Expense
Operation
911
912
913
916

Supervision

Customer Assistance Expense

Customer Information Expense
Miscellaneous Customer Service Expense
Total Customer Service and Informational

Supervision

Demonstration and Selling Expense
Advertising

Miscellaneous Sales Expense

Total Sales Expense

Administrative and General Expense

Operation
921
922
924
925
926
928
930
931

Office Supplies and Expense

Administrative Expenses Transferred - Credit
Property Insurance Premium

Injuries and Damages

Employee Pensions and Benefits

Regulatory Commission Expense
Miscellaneous General Expense

Rents

Maintenance

935

Maintenance of General Plant
Total Administrative and General Expense

Total Operations and Maintenance Expense
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System Washington Oregon
S 159,317 S 18,130 S 141,187
S 96,505 S 10,286 S 86,219
S 1,489,449 S 168,232 S 1,321,217
S 107,686 S 11,813 S 95,873
S 1,852,957 S 208,462 S 1,644,495
S 162 S 19 S 143
S 226,114 S 25,063 S 201,051
S 156,808 S 17,845 S 138,964
S 17,300 S 1,986 S 15,314
S 400,384 S 44,912 S 355,472
S 11,973 S 1,363 S 10,611
S 211,892 S 24,123 S 187,769
S 15,056 S 1,713 S 13,343
$ - S - $ -
S 238,921 S 27,199 S 211,722
$ 5,370,111 S 638,812 S 4,731,299
$  (1,794,108) $  (202,183) $  (1,591,926)
S 302,226 S 34,182 S 268,044
S 10,103 S 1,143 S 8,960
S 2,743,531 S 171,736 S 2,571,795
$ - S - $ -
S 584,023 S 66,053 S 517,970
S 389,747 S 44,082 S 345,665
S 378,303 S 40,675 S 337,628
S 7,983,936 S 794,501 S 7,189,435
$ 15,872,330 $ 1,593,914 $ 14,278,417
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February 2020 Activity

NW Natural
Quarterly Results of Operations Report to the WUTC
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NW Natural

Washington Quarterly Results of Operations Report

Operations and Maintenance Expense: Allocation of System Amounts
For the period ended February 29, 2020

Natural Gas Storage
Underground Storage Expense

Operation

816 Wells Expense

818 Compressor Station Expense

819 Compressor Station Fuel

820 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense
821 Purification Expense

Maintenance
832 Wells Expense
834 Compressor Expense
Total Underground Storage Expense

Other Storage Expense
Operation
840 Supervision and Engineering
Total Other Storage Expense

Liquified Natural Gas Expense

Operation
844 Supervision and Engineering
845 LNG Fuel

Maintenance
847 Supervision and Engineering
Total Liquified Natural Gas Expense

Total Natural Gas Storage
Transmission Expense
Operation
856 Mains Expense
Maintenance
863 Maintenance of Mains

Total Transmission Expense

Distribution Expense

Operation

870 Supervision and Engineering

874 Mains and Services Expense

875 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - General
877 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - City Gate
878 Meter and House Regulator Expense

879 Customer Installation Expense

880 Other Expense

881 Rents

Maintenance

885 Supervision and Engineering

887 Mains

889 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - General
891 Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - City Gate
892 Services

893 Meters and House Regulators

894 Other Equipment

Total Distribution Expense

NWN's 1Q 2020
Quarterly Results of Operations
Page 21 of 52

System Washington Oregon
S 80,825 S 8,616 S 72,209
S 20,690 $ 2,206 S 18,484
$ 0 S 0 $ 0
S 187,333 S 19,814 S 167,519
$ - S - $ -
S 22,966 $ 2,448 S 20,518
S 57,926 S 5,543 S 52,383
S 369,741 S 38,626 S 331,114
S 8,955 $ 955 $ 8,000
S 8,955 S 955 S 8,000
S 150,903 S 16,086 S 134,817
$ - $ - $ -
S 121,329 S 12,934 S 108,396
S 272,233 S 29,020 S 243,213
S 104,490 S 5,681 S 98,810
S 589 S 55 S 534
S 105,079 S 5,736 S 99,343
S 310,079 S 26,667 S 283,412
$ 1,005,819 S 116,349 S 889,470
S 28,900 $ 2,552 S 26,348
S 59,337 S 5,324 S 54,013
S 609,004 S 69,094 S 539,910
S 854,425 S 97,746 S 756,679
S 148,450 S 14,098 S 134,352
S 10,083 S 1,497 S 8,586
S 622,482 S 53,764 S 568,718
S 231,799 S 19,650 S 212,149
S 135,594 S 12,859 S 122,735
S 23,089 $ 1,941 S 21,148
S 63,018 S 7,382 S 55,635
S 247,231 S 26,389 S 220,842
S 3,171 S 183 S 2,988
S 4,352,480 S 455,495 S 3,896,985



NW Natural

Washington Quarterly Results of Operations Report
Operations and Maintenance Expense: Allocation of System Amounts
For the period ended February 29, 2020

Customer Accounts Expense
Operation

901
902
903
904

Supervision

Meter Reading Expenses

Customer Records and Collection Expense
Uncollectible Accounts

Total Customer Accounts Expense

Customer Service and Informational

Operation

907
908
909
910

Sales Expense

Operation

911
912
913
916

Supervision

Customer Assistance Expense

Customer Information Expense
Miscellaneous Customer Service Expense
Total Customer Service and Informational

Supervision

Demonstration and Selling Expense
Advertising

Miscellaneous Sales Expense

Total Sales Expense

Administrative and General Expense

Operation

921
922
924
925
926
928
930
931

Office Supplies and Expense

Administrative Expenses Transferred - Credit
Property Insurance Premium

Injuries and Damages

Employee Pensions and Benefits

Regulatory Commission Expense
Miscellaneous General Expense

Rents

Maintenance

935

Maintenance of General Plant
Total Administrative and General Expense

Total Operations and Maintenance Expense

NWN's 1Q 2020

Quarterly Results of Operations

System Washington Oregon
S 163,132 S 18,564 S 144,568
S 77,090 S 8,553 S 68,537
S 1,477,413 S 166,924 $ 1,310,489
$ 94,424 S 11,018 S 83,406
$ 1,812,059 S 205,059 $ 1,607,000
$ 94 $ 11 $ 83
S 266,020 S 29,845 S 236,175
S 170,574 S 19,411 S 151,163
S 46,752 S 5,367 S 41,385
S 483,440 S 54,635 S 428,806
S 13,419 S 1,527 S 11,892
S 160,061 S 18,213 S 141,848
S 67,222 $ 7,650 S 59,572
$ - S - $ -
S 240,702 S 27,390 S 213,312
$ 5,645,343 S 669,079 S 4,976,264
$  (1,840,298) $  (207,978) $  (1,632,320)
S 301,826 S 34,137 S 267,689
S 3,995 S 452 S 3,543
S 2,454,134 S 162,895 S 2,291,240
$ - S - $ -
S 89,365 $ 10,107 S 79,258
S 412,126 S 46,613 S 365,513
S 429,693 S 44,332 S 385,361
S 7,496,184 S 759,636 S 6,736,548
$ 15,140,873 $ 1,576,552 $ 13,564,321
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NW Natural

Washington Quarterly Results of Operations Report
Operations and Maintenance Expense: Allocation of System Amounts
For the period ended March 31, 2020

Natural Gas Storage

Underground Storage Expense

Operation

816
818
819
820
821

Wells Expense

Compressor Station Expense

Compressor Station Fuel

Measuring and Regulator Station Expense
Purification Expense

Maintenance

832
834

Wells Expense
Compressor Expense
Total Underground Storage Expense

Other Storage Expense

Operation

840

Supervision and Engineering
Total Other Storage Expense

Liquified Natural Gas Expense

Operation

844
845

Supervision and Engineering
LNG Fuel

Maintenance

847

Transmission Expense

Operation

856

Supervision and Engineering
Total Liquified Natural Gas Expense

Total Natural Gas Storage

Mains Expense

Maintenance

863

Distribution Expense

Operation

870
874
875
877
878
879
880
881

Maintenance of Mains
Total Transmission Expense

Supervision and Engineering

Mains and Services Expense

Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - General
Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - City Gate
Meter and House Regulator Expense

Customer Installation Expense

Other Expense

Rents

Maintenance

885
887
889
891
892
893
894

Customer Accounts Expense

Supervision and Engineering

Mains

Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - General
Measuring and Regulator Station Expense - City Gate
Services

Meters and House Regulators

Other Equipment

Total Distribution Expense

NWN's 1Q 2020

Quarterly Results of Operations

Page 34 of 52

System Washington Oregon
S 25,765 $ 2,747 S 23,018
S 6,703 S 715 S 5,989
S 0 $ 0 S 0
S 278,764 $ 29,581 $ 249,183

S - $ - S -

s -

s -
$ 22,568 S 2,406 S 20,162
S 63,013 $ 5,890 S 57,123
$ 396,813 $ 41,338 $ 355475
S 12,747 S 1,359 S 11,388
S 12,747 S 1,359 $ 11,388
$ 110,907 $ 11,823 S 99,085

S - $ - S -
$ 106,346 $ 11,337 S 95,010
$ 217,254 $ 23,159 $ 194,095
$ 120,120 $ 3,244 $ 116,875
$ 938 $ 98 S 840
$ 121,058 $ 3,342 $ 117,716
S 294,767 $ 25,349 $ 269,418
$ 1,260,536 $ 151,020 $ 1,109,516
$ 39,287 $ 3,547 S 35,740
$ 59,354 S 5,391 S 53,963
$ 615932 $ 69,869 $ 546,063
$ 911,537 $ 97,444 $ 814,093
S 90,210 $ 8,906 S 81,304
S 3,047 $ 701 S 2,345
$ 403,952 $ 7,526 S 396,427
$ 289,588 $ 22,970 $ 266,617
$ 188,357 $ 16,995 $ 171,362
$ 16,107 S 1,469 S 14,637
S 90,810 S 7,401 S 83,409
$ 361,499 $ 38,865 $ 322,634
S 2,901 $ 208 S 2,692
$ 4,627,884 $ 457,661 $ 4,170,223



NW Natural

Washington Quarterly Results of Operations Report
Operations and Maintenance Expense: Allocation of System Amounts
For the period ended March 31, 2020

Operation
901
902
903
904

Supervision

Meter Reading Expenses

Customer Records and Collection Expense
Uncollectible Accounts

Total Customer Accounts Expense

Customer Service and Informational

Operation
907
908
909
910

Sales Expense
Operation
911
912
913
916

Supervision

Customer Assistance Expense

Customer Information Expense
Miscellaneous Customer Service Expense
Total Customer Service and Informational

Supervision

Demonstration and Selling Expense
Advertising

Miscellaneous Sales Expense

Total Sales Expense

Administrative and General Expense

Operation
921
922
924
925
926
928
930
931

Office Supplies and Expense

Administrative Expenses Transferred - Credit
Property Insurance Premium

Injuries and Damages

Employee Pensions and Benefits

Regulatory Commission Expense
Miscellaneous General Expense

Rents

Maintenance

935

Maintenance of General Plant
Total Administrative and General Expense

Total Operations and Maintenance Expense

NWN's 1Q 2020

Quarterly Results of Operations

Page 35 of 52

System Washington Oregon
S 175,040 S 19,920 S 155,121
S 94,503 $ 10,679 S 83,824
S 1,495,575 S 168,886 S 1,326,689
S 132,919 $ 14,996 S 117,922
S 1,898,037 $ 214,480 S 1,683,556
$ - $ - $ -
S 232,168 $ 26,039 S 206,129
S 314,193 S 35,755 S 278,438
$ 57,099 $ 6,555 S 50,544
S 603,459 $ 68,349 S 535,111
S 13,904 $ 1,582 S 12,322
S 273,737 S 30,208 S 243,528
S 134,608 $ 15,319 S 119,290
$ - $ - $ -
S 422,249 $ 47,109 S 375,140
S 8,391,516 S 970,685 S 7,420,831
S (1,973,734) S (223,114) $ (1,750,619)
S 174,322 $ 19,716 S 154,606
S 13,534 $ 1,531 S 12,003
S 2,969,751 S 226,781 S 2,742,969
$ - $ - $ -
S 133,180 $ 15,063 S 118,117
S 522,324 $ 59,077 S 463,247
S 626,388 $ 68,425 S 557,963
$ 10,857,280 $ 1,138,163 S 9,719,117
$ 19,156,779 $ 1,994,961 $ 17,161,819
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